

Program Director, Center of Excellence for Alzheimer's Disease	
University at Buffalo, The State University of New York	
Direct Link: <u>https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=224781</u> Downloaded On: Jul. 17, 2024 12:50pm Posted Oct. 31, 2023, set to expire Aug. 4, 2024	
Job Title	Program Director, Center of Excellence for Alzheimer's Disease
Department	Neurology
Institution	University at Buffalo, The State University of New York
	Buffalo, New York
Date Posted	Oct. 31, 2023
Application Deadline	Open until filled
Position Start Date	Available immediately
Job Categories	Director/Manager
Academic Field(s)	Administrative Support/Services
Job Website	https://www.ubjobs.buffalo.edu/postings/46247
Apply By Email	

Job Description

The Center of Excellence for Alzheimer's Disease is a DOH funded program to support the Alzheimer's Disease and Memory Disorders Center (ADMDC) at the University at Buffalo to provide state of the art medical services consistent with evolving practice standards which enhances and standardizes AD/D care in the region. The goal is to facilitate early diagnosis, provide assistance with care planning, educate the health care workforce and integrate special populations. The CEAD is seeking a professional to fill the position of Program Director.

In this position, you will serve as the coordinator of the network program and network activities. You will be responsible for:

- selecting, training, supervising, and evaluating staff in collaboration with the PI
- overseeing fiscal operations and monitoring of budget expenditures



Program Director, Center of Excellence for Alzheimer's Disease University at Buffalo, The State University of New York

> Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=224781 Downloaded On: Jul. 17, 2024 12:50pm Posted Oct. 31, 2023, set to expire Aug. 4, 2024

- ensuring grant reports are submitted as required
- participating in the on-going CEAD WNY program development, implementation and redesign, as well as all program evaluation activities to meet the set benchmarks and for quality assurance.

You will manage the BrainTrain program. You will perform 20% of the total educational activities focusing on non-physician health care providers. You will co-develop the social media network and is responsible to implement website updates using materials developed by the team members to reflect real time information. You will represent the CEAD at community events. Travel is reimbursed. You will participate in ADMDC and satellite clinics as needed.

Outstanding Benefits Package

Working at UB comes with benefits that exceed salary alone. There are personal rewards including comprehensive health and retirement plan options. We also focus on creating and sustaining a healthy mix of work, personal and academic pursuit - all in an effort to support your work-life effectiveness. Visit our benefits website to learn about our **benefit packages**.

About The University at Buffalo

The University at Buffalo (UB) #ubuffalo is one of America's leading public research universities and a flagship of the State University of New York system, recognized for our excellence and our impact. UB is a premier, research-intensive public university dedicated to academic excellence. Our research, creative activity and people positively impact the world. Like the city we call home, UB is distinguished by a culture of resilient optimism, resourceful thinking and pragmatic dreaming that enables us to reach others every day. Visit our website to learn more about the <u>University at Buffalo</u>.

As an Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action employer, the Research Foundation will not discriminate in its employment practices due to an applicant's race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin and veteran or disability status.

Contact Information

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

Contact



Program Director, Center of Excellence for Alzheimer's Disease University at Buffalo, The State University of New York

> Direct Link: <u>https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=224781</u> Downloaded On: Jul. 17, 2024 12:50pm Posted Oct. 31, 2023, set to expire Aug. 4, 2024

> > ,